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board of county commissioners of Faribault county may in-
crease the annual salary of the county treasurer over the
salary received in 1958 in an amount not to exceed $2,000.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective only after its
approval by 'a majority vote of the board of county commis-
sioners of Faribault county.

Approved April 2, 1959,

CHAPTER 143—S. F. No. 320

An act relating to the height limitations of vehicles amend-
ing Minnesote Statute 169.81, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota;

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 169.81,
Subdivision 1, is amended to read:

. Subdivision 1. = Motor vehicles, height limitations.
Height. No vehicle unladen or with load shall exceed a
height of 18 feet six inches.

Approved April 2, 1959,

CHAPTER 144—S. F. No, 607
[Not Coded]

. An act relating to Little Falls, providing for an additibn.al
Hquor Heense.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Little Falls, liquor licenses.  The city coun-
cil of the city of Little Falls may issue, in addition to the “on-
sale” liquor licenses now authorized by law, one “on-sale”
liquor llcense to a hotel.

Sec. 2.  Section 1 shall be effective upon its approval
by a majority of the city council of the city of Little Falls.

Approved April 2, 1959.



